

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 13342

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in Crl. Misc. A. No. 3575
of 2000 and order dated 16.5.2007 in RA No. 378/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SADHU RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.13342/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Complaint Case
No. 181 of 2000 titled Shambhoo Nath Vs. Sadhu Ram pending
before the Judicial Magistrate-II, Dehradun shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)