

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6637-6638/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in RA No. 378/2007 &  
CRLMA No. 3575/2000 & CRLMA No. 3575/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF  
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SADHU RAM &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 14/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuha, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Sinah, Adv.

Ms. Hansa Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It seems that petitioners have not disclosed the correct address of  
unserved respondent no. 2.

Petitioners are directed to verify the records and correct address of  
unserved respondent no. 2 on record.

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent no. 2 by registered post  
A.D. Dasti service is allowed. Petitioners are directed to get help of the concerned  
Judicial Magistrate II, Dehradun who is directed to effect the notice to the  
unserved respondent who is complainant before such court, without fail, and if  
necessary the court can serve the notice through the police.

List the matter on 28th February, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar