

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6637-6638/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in RA No. 378/2007 & CRLMA No. 3575/2000 & CRLMA No. 3575/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SADHU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dated 07.09.09)

Date: 09/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 7th September, 2009. If fresh steps are not taken by the petitioner to serve the unserved respondent within four weeks from date, the stay granted in the Complaint Case No.181 of 2000, titled Shambhoo Nath vs. Sadhu Ram, pending before the Judicial Magistrate II, Dehradun, shall stand vacated.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Om Parkash]
Court Master