

*

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR P.R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.6637-6638/2007

SADHU RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and
office report)

Date: 21/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks time to
file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Two weeks' time
granted as a last chance.

List on 8.8.2011

am

(P.R. BORA)
REGISTRAR